

## DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110 017. Website: www.derc.gov.in, Telefax: 26673608

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

To provide comments/ suggestions/objections on Draft Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Forum for Redressal of Grievances of the Consumers and Ombudsman) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2021

The Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission, in exercise of the powers conferred on it by sub-section (2) (r) and sub-section (2) (s) of Section 181 read with sub-section (5) and sub-section (6) of Section 42 of the Electricity Act 2003, and all other powers enabling it in this behalf, hereby proposes to amend the Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Forum for Redressal of Grievances of the Consumers and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2018.

The Draft Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Forum for Redressal of Grievances of the Consumers and Ombudsman) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2021 is available on the website of the Commission i.e. www.derc.gov.in.

Stakeholders are requested to forward their suggestions/comments/objections on the Draft Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Forum for Redressal of Grievances of the Consumers and Ombudsman) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2021 to the Commission, latest by 12.01.2022. The comments/suggestions/objections may be forwarded to Secretary, DERC either by post or through email to secvderc@nic.in.

Sd/-Secretary, DERC